OP \$40.00 260609

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Oclaro (North America), Inc.	Name: Oclaro Technology, Ltd.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Street Address: Caswell Office City: Towcester State: Northamptonshire Country:UK Zip: NN12 8EQ Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Cother Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,606,096 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael Rodriguez	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: IP/Legal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40}{2}\$
Street Address: 2560 Junction Ave	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City:San Jose	8. Payment Information:
State CA Zip:95134	
Phone Number: (408) 919-2771	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:michael.rodriguez@oclaro.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	1/11/13
Signature	Date
Jerry Turin	Total number of pages including cover 2 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document;

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004947 FRAME: 0077

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oclaro (North America), Inc. ("Assignor") a Delaware corporation, with offices at 2560 Junction Avenue, San Jose, California 95134, is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,606,096 for the mark POWERMUX (Mark), and to the goodwill and reputation of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Mark to Oclaro Technology Ltd (Assignee) a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United Kingdom and Wales, with offices at Caswell Office, Towcester, Northamptonshire, NN12 8EQ United Kingdom Company Number 2298887 and Assignee wishes to accept such assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and to the applications and/or registrations for the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the portion of the business of Assignor to which the Mark pertain, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 1\text{\text{V}} day of January 2013.

ву:

Name: Jerry Turin

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004947 FRAME: 0078